# 3.14.03

# 2002 MAR 14 AM 10: 18

Docket No.EGZ 9579

FINANCE SECTION	_	Booket 110.EGZ 9379
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		<b>v v v</b>
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner 10205		ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	ess of receiving party(ies)
ABB IMMOBILIEN AG		
		25, AVENUE KLEBER, F-75116
	internal ridares.	PARIS, FRANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address:	
Security Agreement		
☐ Other		
DECEMBER 18, 2001	City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date:		
	Additional name(s)	3 address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ination the avacution	data of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new appl  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	1) 5,003,893 2) 4,976,206	
Additional numbers of	│ tached? 🏳 Yes 🛂 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<del></del>	
concerning document should be mailed:		P0 00
Rosenman & Colin, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
/2002 6TDN11 00000200 501290 5003893	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
80.00 CH		
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290	
575 Madison Avennue Street Address:		
15th Floor IP Department		
New York New York 10022-2585	(Attach duplicate cor	by of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:Zip:	(*	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true an	nd correct and any attached copy
LINDA S. CHAN	Les &	MARCH 14, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and h required cover sheet info	

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE **CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290** 

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

on March 14, zerz pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1,10.

REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0370

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, ABB Immobilien AG (hereinafter "Assignor") a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland with a place of business at <a href="Haselstrasse 16">Haselstrasse 16</a>, <a href="Maintenangements-5401">5401 Baden</a>, Switzerland is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications in the United States and abroad listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "Scheduled Patents").

WHEREAS ALSTOM (hereinafter "Assignee") a company organized and existing under the laws of the <u>France</u> with a place of business at 25, Avenue Kléber, F-75116 Paris, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, the Scheduled Patents and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters patents of the United States which may be granted thereon or therefor; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, their assigns or other legal representatives for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent has been

11117588.01

REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0371

granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not have been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ABB Immobilien AG has caused this Assignment of patents to be executed and delivered as of this 18 \_\_ day of December, 2001.

ABB Immobilien AG

By:

Name: Walter Gugolz

Title: General Hanager

Chairman

By:

Name: Markus Belser

Title: General Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ALSTOM accepts this Assignment of Trademarks executed and delivered as of this <u>18</u> day of December, 2001.

**ALSTOM** 

By:

Name: Giacomo Bolis

Title:

General Manager

11117588.01

PATENT REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0372

## SCHEDULE A

### **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
5,003,893	Apr. 2, 1991	Method and Plant for Burning
		Special Waste
4,976,206 Dec. 11, 1990		Mechanism for the Removal of Slag
		in Incineration Plants

11117588.01

**RECORDED: 03/14/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0373